900234851 10/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAIN STREET CAPITAL CORPORATION		10/01/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Affinity VideoNet, Inc.
Street Address:	1625 Broadway
Internal Address:	Suite 880
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1953091	AFFINITY VIDEONET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123446101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-908-3911

Email: Caitlin.Colvin@ThompsonHine.Com

Correspondent Name: Caitlin Colvin

Address Line 1: Thompson Hine LLP Address Line 2: 335 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078607.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caitlin Colvin

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0872 P \$40,00 1953091

900234851

Signature:	/Caitlin Colvin/
Date:	10/02/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Main Street IP Release#page1.tif source=Main Street IP Release#page2.tif source=Main Street IP Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0873

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS

October 1, 2012

WHEREAS, that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2010 (the "IP Security Agreement"), was entered into by Affinity VideoNet, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as grantor (the "Debtor"), and each of the Debtor's Subsidiaries for the benefit of Main Street Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation, as agent (the "Secured Party");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement granted a security interest in certain intellectual property to the Secured Party, including, but not limited to, the Netsuite software license and the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 30, 1996;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to terminate all security interests granted to it pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, and to execute and deliver to Debtor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may reasonably be necessary to release the security interests under the IP Security Agreement, which includes the trademark identified on Schedule A hereto and made part hereof (the "Trademark").

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby relinquishes unto Debtor the continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademark and all other security interests granted to it under the IP Security Agreement and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Debtor any and all rights Secured Party may have in or to the Trademark in order to revest in Debtor full and unencumbered title to said Trademark and the other security interests granted to it under the IP Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0874

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interests to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

> MAIN STREET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Secured Party

By:

Name: Person Stance

Title: Mymany usascrax

Schedule A

Registered Trademark

Registration No.	Registration Date	Registered Owner	Mark
1953091	1/30/1996	Affinity VideoNet,	AFFINITY
		Inc.	VIDEONET

RECORDED: 10/02/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004870 FRAME: 0876